### FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

wasnington, D.C. 205

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

# Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruct	ion 1(b).			File							ities Exchang ompany Act o		f 1934						
		Reporting Person*			2. 19	ssuer	Name a	and Ticl	ker or Tı	rading	Symbol				telationshi eck all app		ting Pe	erson(s) to	ssuer
, DOCIN					-									]	X Dired Offic	ctor er (give titl	е		Owner (specify
(Last) 845 LAR	(Fi	, ,	Middle)			19/20		st Irans	saction (	Montr	n/Day/Year)				belov	v)		below	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Street)	RST IL	(	50126		-   4. II	Amer	ndment	, Date o	of Origin	al File	ed (Month/Da	ay/Year)		Line	e) Forn X Forn	n filed by C	one Re	ng (Check a porting Per an One Re	son
(City)	(St	ate) (	Zip)												Pers	on			
		Tabl	e I - N	on-Deriv	/ative	Sec	uritie	s Ac	quired	d, Di	sposed o	f, or B	enefi	cial	ly Owne	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired Disposed Of (D) (Instr 5)		ed (A) o etr. 3, 4 a	r ınd	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Direct I Indirect E str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Transact (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)			
Common	Stock <sup>(1)</sup>			11/19/2	2007				P		4,158	A	\$49	.89	4,1	158		I I	By 845 Larch Acquisition Corp LLC
Common	Stock <sup>(1)</sup>			11/19/	2007				P		1,500	A	\$49	.63	5,6	658		$I \qquad \begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$	By 845 Larch Acquisition Corp LLC
Common	Stock <sup>(1)</sup>			11/19/	2007				P		900	A	\$49	.95	6,5	558		I I	By 845 Larch Acquisition Corp LLC
Common	Stock <sup>(1)</sup>			11/19/	2007				P		102	A	\$49	.66	6,6	660		I I	By 845 Larch Acquisition Corp LLC
Common	Stock <sup>(2)</sup>														3,150	0,000		I I	By Duchossois ndustries, nc.
Common	Stock														15,	000		I 1	By RLD Revocable Trust
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
Derivative Conversion Date Execution Date, or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any			4. Transa	ransaction of ode (Instr. Derivative		vative vities vired r osed )		Exerc	isable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. : and 4)		8 D S	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Benefici Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)		ore Ownership es Form: Direct (D) or Indirect g (I) (Instr. 4)		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	r					

	ddress of Reporting Persons SOIS RICHARD	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
845 LARCH	AVENUE	
(Street)		

ELMHURST	IL	60126								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  845 Larch Acquisition Corp LLC										
(Last) 845 LARCH AVE	(First)	(Middle)								
(Street) ELMHURST	IL	60126								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

1. This form is a joint filing by 845 Larch Acquisition Corp LLC (the "Purchaser") and Richard L. Duchossois. The shares of common stock of Churchill Downs Incorporated (the "Issuer") that are the subject of this report were acquired by the Purchaser on the open market. Richard L. Duchossois, by virtue of his relationship with the Purchaser, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of the Issuer that are held by the Purchaser. Richard L. Duchossois disclaims beneficial ownership with respect to the shares of common stock of the Issuer held by the Purchaser, except with respect to the pecuniary interest in such shares attributable to him by virtue of his equity interest in the Purchaser.

2. Reflects shares of common stock of the Issuer that are owned directly by Duchossois Industries, Inc. ("DII"). Richard L. Duchossois, by virtue of his relationship with DII, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of the Issuer that DII may be deemed to beneficially own. Purchaser disclaims beneficial ownership with respect to the shares of common stock of the Issuer held by DII.

#### Remarks

Exhibit 24 - Power of Attorney. Exhibit 99 - Joint Filing Agreement (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 1 to Amendment No. 3 to the Schedule 13D relating to the common stock of the Issuer filed by DII on September 17, 2007).

/s/ Eric A. Reeves, attorney-infact for Richard L. Duchossois 11/20/2007

/s/ Colleen M. O'Connor, Vice

President and Treasurer of 845 11/20/2007

Larch Acquisition Corp LLC

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Rebecca C. Reed, Shawn Bailey, Holly Ballard, Eric A. Reeves, Elizabeth C. Kitslaar, Christopher G. Athas and Andrew A. Farwig, signing singly, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:

- (1) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as an officer and/or director of Churchill Downs Incorporated (the "Company"), Forms 3, 4, and 5 in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules thereunder;
- (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute such Form 3, 4, or 5, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and timely file such form with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority; and
- (3) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in such attorney-in-fact's discretion.

The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney-in-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this power of attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming, nor is the Company assuming, any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4, and 5 with respect to the undersigned's holdings of and transactions in securities issued by the Company, unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorneys-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 9th day of November 2007.

-----

Print Name